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CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2018

7:00 P.M.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.
Public Comment.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $66,377.24, Capital Fund - $9,426.76,
Cable TV - $12,331.16 TID #3 - $475.00 and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $3,107.57 for a
grand total of $91,717.73. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

* a. Approval of 11/20/18 regular Common Council minutes.
*b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Board — 11/5/18

(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 11/13/18
(3) Historic Preservation Commission — 11/14/18

(4) Community Protection & Services Committee — 11/15/18
(5) Ad Hoc West Waterfront Planning Committee — 11/15/18
(6) Parking & Traffic Committee — 11/19/18

*e. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Change Section
1.166 (2)(b) 3 to read: Three representatives of the local arts community to include;
visual, performing, and language arts, and one representative from the Miller Arts
Museum.

*d. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Change Section
28.04(2) of the Municipal Code to read: The Commission shall include one member
of the City Council and six citizen members with one being a member of the Door
County Historical Museum.

*

e. Consideration of: Approval of Beverage Operator license.
NMayoral appointments.

Consideration of: Approval of Intergovernmental Agreement with County of Door -
Technical Support Services.



10. Consideration of: Zoning Code text amendment relating to building height exemption for
historic buildings. {Ald. Catarozoli/Ald. Hauser)

11. Update re: PRAT from City Administrator. (Ald Hayes)
12. ltems to be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).
13. City Administrator report.
14. Committee Chairperson Reports:
a. City Plan Commission
b. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee
¢. Park & Recreation Committee
15. Mayor’'s comments.
16. Convene in closed session in accordance with the foliowing exemption:
Conferring with legal counsel for governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is
fikely to become involved. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(g)
1. Consideration of: Settlement parameters with Sawyer Hotel Development, LLC.
2. Consideration of: Settlement Agreement with Friends of the Sturgeon Bay Public
Waterfront, Shawn M. Fairchild, Carri Andersson, Linda Cockburn, Russ
Cockburn, Kathleen Finnerty and Christy Weber v. City of Sturgeon Bay and
Waterfront Redevelopment Authority of the City of Sturgeon Bay.
Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subjects of ciosed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the

subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in
closed session.

17. Consideration of: Settlement parameters with Sawyer Hotel Development, LL.C.

18. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:

Date: ” 30 [ ?

o A




DAG' | CITY OF STURGECH BAY 6
11 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/04/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

LIABILITIES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 2018 DOG LICENSES 01-G00-000-24335 895,25
19880 STURGECN BAY UTILITIES 2017.2018 TAX ROLL SPCL CHRGES 01-000-000-24340 22,113.95 v
CASHDRAW CITY OF STURGEON BAY ICE RINK CASH DRHER 01-300-000-11889 50.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 23,059.20
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 23,059.20
LAW/LEGAL
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP 10/18 TRAFFIC MANTTERS 01-110-000-55010 1,957.50
TOTAL 1,957.50
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 1,957.50
CITY CLERK-TREBSURER
USBENK Us BANK fIMCA MTG REG-REINHARDT 01-115-000-55600 25.00
USBANK COFFEE/BAKERY/FIN DTR INTERVWS 01-115-000-54999 34.90
USBANK PAYROLL TRNIMG REG/SPTTLMSER 01-115-000~55600 25.75
TOTAL 85,65
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 85.65
CITY ASSESSBOR
ASSO APP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 12.4,18 CONTRACT 01-130-000~55010 1,333.33
TOTAL i,333.33
TOTAL CITY ASSESSCR 1,333.33
BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT
ROOO1555 5BA NETWORK BUTLDING PERMIT REIMB/SBA CORP 01-140-000-55010 103.00
TOTAL 103.00
YOTAL BUTLDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 103,00
MUNICIEAL SERVIUES ADMIN.
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 10/18 CHAD CELL SVC 01-145-000~58250 51.02
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL MOTOR CIL 01-145-000-56250 39,96
USBANK US BANK SNOW ICE TRING-FUEL-BARKER 01-145-000~55600 65.50
USBANK SNOW ICE TRING-HEAL EXP-BARKER 01-145-000-55600 10.00
USBANK SNOW ICE TRING-HOTEL-BARKER 01-145-000~55600 298,00
USBANK SNOW ICE TRING-~PARKING-BARKER 01-145-000-55600 30.00

TOTAL 494.48



DATE: 11/28/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
TIME: 14:39:25 PEPERTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/04/Z018

VENDCR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 494 .48
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 10/18 STEVE CELL SVC 01-150~D00~-58250 64,06
03133 10/38 MIKE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 54.30
03133 14/18 CELL SVC (1-150~-000~-5B250 7.34
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE COFFICE, INC OFFICE SUPPLIES G1-150-000-51950 20.79
BUBRICKS OFFICE SUBPLIES 01-150-000-52800 67.32
TOTAL 213.88
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 213.88
ELECTTONS DEPARTMENT
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY ELECTION SUFPLIES 01-155-000-549949 33.00
USBANK US BBNK ELECTION POSTAGE 01-155-000~-54999 50.00
TOTAL §3.09
TOTAL ELECTIONS DEPARTHENT 83,09
CITY HALL
23730 wes 421 MICHIGAN ST-CITY HALL 01-160-000-56600 1,323.90
COoMM COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING CO  LABOR 01-3160-000-54999 2B0.00
COMM REPLACE ANNUNCIATOR & PROGRM 01-160-000-54999 839,90
coM REMOVE FIRE DEPT ANNUNCIATOR 01-160-000-54959 360,00
USBANK Us BANK CITY BALL ELEV{R #1 CERTIFCTN  01-160-000-58989 51,00
USBANK CITY HALL ELEVTR #2 CERTIFCTN  Q1-160-000-58999 51.00
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPFLY, TNC 30 BULB3 01~160-000-54399 136.80
HARNER WARNER-WERXEL WHOLESALE & TRASH BAGS 01-160-000-54999 30.46
WARNER 12 TOILET CLEANER ¢ 2.89 01-160-000-545899 34.68
WARNER 1 CBSE PAPER TOWEL ROLLS 01-160-000-54599 54,34
TOTAL 3,162.08
TOTAL CITY HALL 3,162.08
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
BOETTCOM BOETTCHER COMMUNICATIONS WEBSITE MAINTENANCE 01-199-G00-51100 99,75
TUSBANK US BANK HOSTGATOR RENEWAL 01-159-000-51100 203.40
USBANK SHIPPING POSTAGE 01-159-000-57250 14,52
TOTAL 347.67

TOTAL GENERARL EXPENDITURES 347.867



DATE: 11/28/2018 CITY OF STURGECN BAY PAGE: 3
TIME: 14:3%:25 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.C3T

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/04/2018

VENDCR # WNAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPARTMENT

15890 PACK AND SHIP PLUS WI DOJ CRIME LAB SHIPPING 01-200-000-57250 11.15

22800 WALMART COMMUNITY CLEAR STORAGE TOTES 01-200-000-51950 3z.18

22600 ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200-000-51850 23.91

USBANK U3 BANK BUSINESS CARDS/SHEW 01-200~000-51600 14.74

USBANK BUSINESS CARDS/GANDER 01-200-000-51950 20.45

USBANK ANTIVIRUS PLUS-2019 01-200-000~55500 73.84
TOTAL 176,27
TQTAL POLICE DEPARTHENT 176,27

PATROL BOAT
PATROL BOAT

04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE ANCHOR SHACKLE/QUICK LINK 01-205-000-58600 43.85

04575 CREDIT RETURN 01-205-000-58600 -6.5%9
TOTAL BATROL BOAT 36.96
TOTAL PATROL BOAT 36.986

POLICE DEPARTHENT/PATROL

04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA & FLOOR MATS 01-215-000-54999 317.94
DE592 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE PURSUIT INTERY TECH/MOGEN 01-215-000-55600 75.08
DORNER R ROXANME MIELKE DARE CONF REG REIMB/R MIELKE 01-215-000-55600 220.60
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC SQUAD 10 MAINTEWANCE 01-215-000-58600 53.64
JIM FORD JEEP MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 102,50
Ji FORD SQUAD 20 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 673.20
JiM FORD SQUAD 60 MAINTENRNCE 01-215-000-568600 444.55
JiM FORD SQUAD £0 MAINTEMANCE 01-215-000-58600 174.60
JIM FORD SQUAD 40 MATNTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 26.00
20000048 SHELL FLEET 2LUS QUT OF TOWN FUEL 01-215-000-51650 53.35
RO0OD048 FEDERAL EXCISE TAX CREDIT 01-215-000-51650 -3.25
USBANK US BANK FUEL/CJE INVESTIGATION 01-215-000-51650 29.75
USBANK HOTEL RES 03/19-HENRY 01-215-000-55600 82.00
DSBANK COMMND COLLGE REG/HENRY 01-215-000-55600 150.00
USBANK FUEL/CJP INVESTIGRTION 01-215-000-51650 31,91
USBANK FUEL/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-215-000-51650 37.83
USBANK FUEL/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-215-000-51650 36.59
USBANK FUEL/CJP INMVESTIGATION 01-215-000-51650 25.85
USBANK FUEL/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-215-000-51650 38,15
USBANK FUEL/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-215-000-51650 37.50
USBANK LAUNDRY /CJF INVEST 01-215-000-56800 12.50
USBANK VEHICLE CLEANING-PORTER 01-215-000-58550 59,08
USBANK HOTEl, RES/SPILLMAN/HOUGRARD 01-215-000-55600 76.33
USBANK FUEL/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-215-000~51650 38.80
USBANK ICLOUD STORAGE 01-215-000-58250 0.99
USBANK TRNING MEAL EXP/ALBERTSON 01-215-000-55600 10.49
USBANK TRWING MEAL EXP/ALBERTSON 01-215-000-55800 22.80
USBANK TRNING MEAL EXP/ALBERTSON 01-215-000-55600 15.19
USEBANK TRHNING MEAL EXP/ALBERTSON 01~215-000-55600 10.66
USBANK HOTEL/ALBERTSON 01-215-000-55600 164.00
USBANK DRUG TASK FORCE SUPPLIES 01-215-000-54999 23.02

TOTAL 3,047.57



DATE: 11/28/2018
TIME: 14:39:25
In: AP443000.C5T

CITY OF STURGECN BARY PAGE: 4
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOTCES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/04/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEH DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

POLICE DPEET.

/ INVESTLIGATIONS

TOTAL, POLICE DEPARTIENT/PATROL

3,047.57

UBBARK Us BANK MEAL EXE/CTP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 26.26
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~57550 7.0%
UsSBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-579%50Q 9.17
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~57950 42.04
USBANK MEAL EXB/CJSP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~-57950 50.95
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-5795¢0 45.14
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~57950 45,22
USBANK HOTEL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 97.65
USBANK HOTEL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 47.65
USBANK HOTEL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~57950 97.65
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~57950 B.14
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP TNVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 31.18
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 9.53
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~57950 38.34
USBANK MERL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 8.03
USBANK HEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-~57950 14.46
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 6.87
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 7.20
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-008-57950 5.93
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57850 5.82
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJIP INVESTIGATION 01-225~000-57950 10.14
USBANK MEAL, EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 5.82
USBRNK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 g.22
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 40.12
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 21.02
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJIP TNVESTIGRTION 01-225-000-57950 21.02
USBANK MERL EXP/CJIP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-573950 14.77
USBANK MEAL EXP/CIP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 5.82
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJIP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 22.06
USBANK MACKINAC BRDGE TOLL/CJIP INVES 01-225-000-57950 4.00
USBANK MACKINAC BRDGE TOLL/CJIP INVES 01-225-000-57950 4.00
USBANK HEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATIOW 01-225-600-57950 20.41
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 6.75
USBANK MEAL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 12.53
USBANK STCRAGE BOXES/CJP INVESTIGATN 01-225~-000-579%50 45.00
USBAENK BNTIFRERZE/CJP TNVESTIGATHN 01-225-000-579%50 10.60
USBANK SODASCIP TNVESTIGATN 01-225-000-57950 30.50
USBAMK SAW & BLADE RNTAL /CJP INVESTI 01-225-000-57950 100.00
USBONK MEAL EXP /CJP INVESTIGATTION 01-225-000-57950 16.38
USBANK MERL EXP /CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 €0.57
USBANK MEARL EXP /CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 108.10
USBANK MEAL EXP /CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000~57950 152.13
VUSBANK MEAL EXF /CJP TNVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57350 25.42
USBRNK MEAL EXP /CJP TNVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57350 13.97
USRANK HERL EXP /CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 14.67
USBANK HMEAL EXP /CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 101.97
USBAKK MEAL EXP /CJP INVESTIGATION 01-225-000-57950 74.38
USBANK CONCRETE SAW FUBL/CJIP IHVEST (01-225-000-57950 33.91
USBANK MACKINAC BRDGE TOLL/CJP INVEST 01-225-D00-57950 4.00
USBANK MEAI, EXPNSE/CJ? INVESTIGATION 41-225-000-57950 25.53
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VENDOR #

HAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/04/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

NMCUNT DUE

PAGE! 3

GENERAL FUND

USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
TSBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBRNK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
UsBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
UsSBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK

FIRE DEPARTMENT
046596
14877
14877
16570
18845
23130
ADVAUTO
KUSSMAUL
PAULCONH
USBANK
USBANK
USBANE
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK

DOOR COUNTY
NWTC

TREASURER

PICNEER FIRE COMPANY

8 & R TRUCK CENTER, INC

Wes

GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC
KUSSHAUL ELECTRONICE CC, INC
PAUL

U5 BANK

CONWAY SHIELDS

MERL EXPNSE/CJP INVESTIGATION

MEAL EXPNSE/CJP IWVESTIGATION
MEAL EXFPNSE/CJP
MEAL EXPMSE/CJIP
MEAL EXPNSE/CJIP

MEAL EXPNSE/COP

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
MEAL EXPMSE/CJP INVESTIGATION
MEAT, EXPNSE/CJIP
MEAT, EXPNSE/CJP IMVESTIGATION
HMEART, EXPHSE/CJP
EXPNSE/CJIP

INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATLOM
HERL TNVESTIGATLION
MERL. EXENSE/CJIP
MEAIL EXPNSE/CJP
MERL EXPNSE/CJP THVESTLGATION
MEAL EXPHWSE/CJE
HEAL EXPHSE/CJP
HEAL EXPNSE/CJIP
WEAL EXPNSE/CJP INVESTIGATION

INVESTLIGATION
INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION

HEAL EXPNSE/CJP
HMERIL EXPNSE/CJP
MEAL EXPNSE/CJP
MEAT, EXPNSE/CJP
MEAL EXPNSE/CJP

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
THVESTIGATION
INVESTIGRTION
INVESTIGATION
MEAL, EXPNSE/CJP INVESTIGATION
MEATL EXPNSE/CJP INVESTIGATION
HOTEL EXP /CJP INVEST/PORTER
HOTEL EXP /CJP INVEST/HOUGAARD
HOTEL EXP /CJP INVEST/BAUDHUIN
EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION
HOTEL EXP/CJP INVESTIGATION

HOTEL
HOTEL EXP /CJP INVEST/PORTER
HOTEL EXP /CJP INVEST/HOUGARRD

HOTEL EXP /CJP INVEST/BRUDHUIN

TOTAL

01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000~57950
(1-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000-57%50
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57650
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000-57350
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000~57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
(41-225-000-57%50
41-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-0008~-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225~000-57350
01-225~-000-57950
01-225-000-57950

38,67
16,61
i6.848
58.35
62.84

17.01
78.91
12,17
27.22
14.52
34,13
20.40
58.38

i8.22

15,056

22.05
33.57
40.49
16.84
10.88
49,76
1,084.61
1,194.12
1,094.61
570.65
895,10
497,55
394,04
3948.04

TOTRL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS

QOCT FUEL

150 BOCKS

STATE 1 EXAM/COYRR, KASTER
UNTFORMS

TRANSMISSION REPAIR/EG
656 8 OXFORD AVE-WS FIRE
FUEL FILTER/E4

TEMDER 1 AIR BJECT
PLATFORM HOSES

MONTHLY DATA

FIRE ACADEMY MEALS
CLEAN, MEDICAL & OFFICE SUPPLY
HELMET BAND REPLACEMENT
STATION FUEL

SUPPLIES

$1-250-000-51650
01-250-000-56000
01-250-000-55600
01-250~000-52300
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-56600
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-54%99
01-250-000-58250
41-250-000-55600
01-250-000-5499%
01-250-000-51350
01-250-000~-51650
01-250-000-54999

1,928.13
183.75
160,00
350,00

87.9¢
163,56
14.17
338.92
504.26
270.66
172,00
58.06
19.55
22.19
138.63

8,646.93

8,646.93




DATE: 11/28/2018
TIME: 14:39:25
Ib: AP443000.C5T

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND

USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK

SOLLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL

JBTRUCK JB TRUCK SERVICE,LLC
ROADWAYS/STREETS
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

STREET MACHINERY

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFCRE 12/04/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

PAGE: &

BMOUNT DUE

MEAL EXPNSE/NEA-DIETHMAN
PARKING-NFA-DIETMAN
UNIFORM SHOES
BOOTS-DORLL
BOOTS-CIHLAR

RAIN PANTS-FILL STATION

TOTAL

TOTAL

2 TOW MIRRORS @ 214,30

TOTAL

TQTAL SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL

HOT MIX-STREET REPAIRS

TQTAL

TOTAL RORDWAYS/STREETS

04545 DOOR COUNTY COCPERRTIVE/MNAPR TRUCK SHITCH

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 10/18 574.026 FUBL
04696 10/1i8 137.19 DsSL FUEL
ADVAUTO  GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC  BATTERY

ADVAUTO FLEET CHARGE

RDVAUTC BATTERY CABLE

ADVRUTO FUEL FILTER/LUBE
BADVAUTO AIR

ADVAUTO 3 BAVTTERIES

ADVAUTO CREDIT RETURN BATTERY
ADVAUTO BAC A LARU

ADVAUTO LUBE

ADVAUTO ATR FILTER

ADVAUTO AIR, CLEANERS, 20WWF, FILTERS, LUB
ADVAUTO 0IL FILTER

ADVAUTO OIL ABSORBENT

ADVALTO FUSE

RDVAUTO TORCTITE CLAMP
BDVRUTO CABIN AIR/AIR FILTER
ADVRUTO FLEX TUBING

ADVAUTO V BELT/COOLANT
ADVAUTO CREDIT RETURNM
ADVAUTOQ CCOLANT

ADVAUTO

CREDIT RETURN

01-250-000-55600
01-250-000-55600
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000-52500
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000-549599

FIRE DEPARTHENT

01-311-000-53000

01-400-000-52200

01-450-000-52150
01-4506-000-51650
01-450-000~51650
01-450-000~52150
01-450-000~52150
01-450-000-52150
{1-450-000-52150
01-450-000~52150
01-450-000~-53000
01-450-000~-53000
01-450~000-52150
01-450-0£0-52150
01-450-000-53000
01-450~000-52150
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000~52150
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000~52150
01-450-000-52150
01-45G-000-52150

20.00
4B.00
126.860
262.23
262.22
78.73

5,249.62

5,248,62

428.60

428.60

428,60

529.96

529.96

529,96

16.72
1,518.28
Z,32%.42

B5.08

3z.28

13.11

7.80
21.1%
336.24
-81.00
41,91
7.00

33.42

99.32

10.15

41.80

3.4%
13.98
26.03

131.10

358.07

~131.10

34.18

-200.00




DATE: 11/28B/2018
TIME: 14:39:25
ID: AP¢43000.CS8T

CITY OF SYTURGEON BRY

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/04/2018

PAGE: 7

VENDOR | NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # BMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
ADVAUTC TRAILER CONNECTOR 01-450-000-51400 7.72
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL FUNNEL 01-450-006-52150 4.99
RO0D00655 TRANSMOTION, LLC 5 COUPLERS @ 80.26 01-450-000-53000 401.30
RO000655 5 NIPPLES @ 35.35 01-450-008-53000 176.75
RO000655 FREIGHT 01-450-008-53000 15.23
TOTAL 5,027,44
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 5,027, 44
CITY GARAGE
01766 RURORE MEDICAL GROUP DOT SCREEN-ROBILLARD 01-460-000-57100 75.00
23730 HPS 935 ¥ 14TH BVE -GRRAGE 01-460-000-56600 1,127.01
TOTAL 1,202.01
TOTAL CLTY GARAGE 1,202,01
HIGHWAYS -~ GEWERAL
13321 LARRY JENNERJORN 2018 HORK BOOT RETM/JNNRJIHN 01-499-000-56800 250.00
DELCHAME TOM DELCHAMBRE 2018 WORK BOOT REIMB/DELCHAMBR 01-499-000-56800 94.94
MIKEALLE MIKE ALLEN 2018 WORK BOOT REIME/M ALLEHN 01-499-006-56800 184.61
POLLOCK  DALE POLLOCK 2018 WORK BOOT REIME/POLLOCK 01-499-000-56800 239.00
TOTAL 768.55
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 168,55
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 10/18 MIKE CELL SVC 01-500-000-58250 54.29
03133 10/18 CELL SVC D1-500-000-58250 7.35
03133 10/18 CELL sVC 01-500-00C-58250 21.17
TOTAL 82,81
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 82.81
PRRKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREARSURER 16/18 302.78 GL FUEL 01-510-000-51650 80D.85
04696 10/18 11G DSL FUEL 01-510-000-51650 34.64
201725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER FLAT TIRE REPATR 01-510-006-51900 12.00
23730 ups 335 S 14%H AVE-MEY FLD 01-510-000-56600 150.45
ADVRUTO  GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC  BRRTS 01-510-000-56250 112.50
TOTAL 1,110,44

TOTAL

PRRKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

1,110.44



DATE: 11/28/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 8
TIME: 14:39:25 DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPCRT

1D: AP443000.CST
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/04/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION RCCOUNT # BMGUNT DUE